2013. The unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2012 and the nine
months ended September 30, 2013 reflect the merger and such transactions as if they occurred on January 1, 2012.

The following selected unaudited pro forma combined financial information has been prepared for illustrative
purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of what the combined organization�s condensed financial position or
results of operations actually would have been had the merger and such transactions been completed as of the dates
indicated. In addition, the unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not purport to project the future
financial position or operating results of the combined organization. Future results may vary significantly from the
results reflected because of various factors. The following selected unaudited pro forma combined financial
information should be read in conjunction with the section entitled �Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial
Information� and related notes included in this proxy statement/prospectus.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet Data as of September 30, 2013

Historical Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Regency
Pro Forma(in millions) Regency PVR EROC HEP

Total assets $ 8,566 $ 3,100 $ 1,256 $ 106 $ 3,019 $ 16,047

Long-term debt, less current portion 2,976 1,633 890 26 (48) 5,477
Total liabilities 3,552 1,829 1,065 32 �  6,430
Total partners� capital and noncontrolling
interest 5,014 1,271 191 74 3,067 9,617

Total liabilities and partners� capital and
noncontrolling interest $ 8,566 $ 3,100 $ 1,256 $ 106 $ 3,019 $ 16,047

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations Data for the Year Ended December 31, 2012

(in millions except per unit data) Regency PVR EROC HEP
Combined
Historical

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $ 2,000 $ 981 $ 796 $ 36 $ 3,813 $ 3,813
Net income (loss) $ 34 $ (71) $ (153) $ �  $ (190) $ (187)

Limited partners� interest in net income (loss) $ 27 $ (198)

Basic and diluted net income (loss) per
common unit
Basic income (loss) per common unit $ 0.16 $ (0.59)
Diluted income (loss) per common unit $ 0.13 $ (0.59)

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 65